

## Trigon Agri A/S announces that the bondholders have approved the extension of the maturity of its SEK 350 million bond

Trigon Agri A/S (the 'Company') today held the bondholder meeting of its SEK 350 million bond issue, where the bondholders approved the extension of the maturity of its SEK 350 million bond until August 31, 2017 on the terms disclosed earlier in the release announcing the bondholder meeting. At the meeting and the written procedure, bondholders representing 51.64% of the outstanding nominal amount unanimously approved the proposed amendments. The amendments entered into force immediately and the amended and restated terms and conditions can be found on the following web-link: www.corpnordic.com.

Trigon Agri Chairman of the Board Joakim Helenius comments: "We are pleased to have received the support of our bondholders in today's vote. The Company is showing strong operational results and cash flow despite the challenging regional conditions and low soft commodity prices, and now that we are no longer under immediate pressure from the maturing bonds we will return to implementing our previously announced strategy"

## For further information please contact:

Mr. Ülo Adamson, President and CEO of Trigon Agri A/S, Tel: +372 66 79200, E-mail: mail@trigonagri.com

## **About Trigon Agri**

Trigon Agri is a leading integrated soft commodities production, storage and trading company with operations in Ukraine, Russia and Estonia. Trigon Agri's shares are traded on the main market of NASDAQ OMX Stockholm. Trigon Agri is managed under a management agreement by Trigon Capital, a leading Central and Eastern European operational management firm with around USD 1 billion of assets under management.

For subscription to Company Announcements please contact us: <a href="mail@trigonagri.com">mail@trigonagri.com</a>.

If you do not want to receive Trigon Agri press releases automatically in the future please send an e-mail to the following address: <a href="mailto:unsubscribe@trigonagri.com">unsubscribe@trigonagri.com</a>.